
r-award2-Drainage Improvements

RESOLUTION NO. 2022- 

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO ARTHUR 
R. HENRY, INC., EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP, NJ, FOR 2021
CITYWIDE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, IN THE
AMOUNT OF $1,227,855.00.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has heretofore advertised for bids for the 2021 

Citywide Drainage Improvements, in accordance with specifications on file in the office of the 

Purchasing Agent; and 

WHEREAS, on January 11, 2022, bids were received, duly opened and read aloud, being 

referred to the Business Administrator for tabulation, evaluation, report and recommendation; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Business Administrator has, under date of January 18, 2022 submitted a 

written report and tabulation of the bids received and has recommended that a contract for the 

2021 Citywide Drainage Improvements, be awarded to Arthur R. Henry, Inc., Egg Harbor 

Township, NJ, in the amount of $1,227,855.00, said bid being the lowest bid received and 

considered in the best interest of the City of Vineland; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said contract for the 

2021 Citywide Drainage Improvements, be and the same is awarded to Arthur R. Henry, Inc., 

Egg Harbor Township, NJ, on their bid in the amount of $1,227,855.00, said bid being the lowest 

bid received and considered in the best interest of the City of Vineland, and the Purchasing 

Agent be and the same is hereby authorized and directed to issue purchase order contract for the 

same in behalf of the City; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Comptroller has certified that the funds for 

the contract to be awarded herein are available. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

27

CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 



$ ltlpeuna

Iamary 18,2022

REPORT TO: THE MAYOR AND COLTNCIL

Dear Mayor and Members of Council:

Submitted to you herewith for your consideration is our evaluation of the proposals submitted to

the Purchasing Board on January ll ,2022.

?. ED

It is the recommendation of the City Engineering Staff, which has the concurrence of the

Purchasing Agent and the Business Administrator that a contract be awarded to the low bidder,

Arthur R. Henry, tnc., Egg Harbor Township, NJ, in the amount of $1,227,855.00.

We trust that the above recommendation will receive your favorable consideration and that the

recommended resolutions will be adopted as presented.

tted,

Robert E. Jr
Business Administrator

v

Pri' e.l o Recrcle.l Pa\ct

RE: Prooosals Submitted to the Purchasine Board l/11/22



9rrueuANo
New Jensev&.. tt olftL E-r

JAN r 3 2022

c
t

: V II'IELAND

=SS 
ADt\41N.

DE*ARTMENT Engineering Dil..111312022

The undersigned recommends that a contract be awarded for the following:

r. Bidritre: 2021 Citywide Drainage

2. Amount to be Awarded: $1 ,227,855'00

Encumber Total Award

Encumber by Supplemental Release

3. Engineer 's Estimate: $1 ,894'515'00

4. Amount Budget :$ 1,894,515.00

5. Account Number to be Charged, ? - 04 - M - (@ -?-l2D'Ygml

6. Date Bids Received: 1 11 I 12022

7. Date to be Awarded: 1t25t2022

8. Recommended Vendor:

9. Is Recommended Vendor the Apparent Lowest Bidder? E Yes ! No

10. Comments/Special Instructions:

I l. Evaluation Performed Stephanie Wakeley

12. Approved By:

13. Anached: (Check-Off List)

abulation of Bids
ustification for Vendor Recommendation (if applicable)

Evaluation Data (if applicable)

Send cooies to:
Purchasing Department
Business Administration

BID EVALUATION FORM

@



PI'RCEASII|O AGETT RE\IITW
cov arD # 2021-54

!id1 wery received and, opened -on Trresday, January Ll, 2022 at 2:oo pM fot 2o2l citrrwide
Drainagc Improveaente from the following:

Arthur R. Henr5r, Inc.:
Standard Pipe Servicee, LLC:
Mount Constnrction Co., Inc.:

$1,227,855.OO
$t,27z,zso.@
$1,399,775.00

NOIE: All bidders submittcd all the mandatory docuacnte.

Rrconacndrtlol: Recommend award to Arthur R Henry, Inc. as they submitted tJle lowest
responaive reeponsible bid.

Miguel A. Mercado, QPA
Purchasing Agent



1z

tc
t

t
3

8ts
3

3t
IB

I
T

8
8

a
t

Ida
Its

tc
tE

.

8a
8ts

8c
8

8E
sc

8B
seI

8I
e3

3

8E

tets

t
te

tE

qB
I

88
t

t
t

88
8

B

aqt

gs2

8
3

8B
8x

I
I83

8

t
3

8
3

3
t

E3

E3

EEti

8a.

II
8E$

t
8ats

8
B

8ga

8E
E

EI
I

e
t

8a
IE

t
t8

IE

8I
8

It
E

B

8a3

8a
8

t
8E3

8
t

Ic;

ea

e
gj

gI
833

t
t8

8E$
t

8
t

9
II

8E

8g
ta

E

88
E

I6
IB

Eaat
IE

.

3

B3
Iaa

E

3E
3

IE3

IE

8E

tE

t3
taI

ee
sE

I8
€!

tc
t

t
8

8g9

II
a

8
t8

tE

tats

Ie
I3

I
3

Ia
EE

IQ
8

83

E

a
I

I
EE

Ia
8g

8
88

8
E

e

3

da

Eold7>
ut

6aegE
{

qiE
r

E
bB

H
i9r

3i5
5Q

1
:#

*b"
:;i

H
i*

5{)
gb.
6li
6u,=
bF

P

eE8

9

z

z?3

z<
d

l;

zal;
aa

EIz
34

!z

11z
5a

-td

iltlaetfl:iit1X

z6

aetE3

IE
E

E
T

'
bE

3
rleI5EE

. I

E
e

iir:

8

ei..

8
8

8E

gi




